ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REGULAR MEETING

DECEMBER 10, 2024

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF RESILIENT ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Item #41

Currently reads:

<u>MOTION TO APPROVE</u> Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the City of North Lauderdale to provide representation at hearings...

Should read:

MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the City of North Lauderdale to provide representation at hearings...

Why Action is Necessary

Currently reads:

The Interlocal Agreement must be approved...

Should read:

The **Second Amendment to the** Interlocal Agreement must be approved...

What Action Accomplishes

Currently reads:

This is an agreement that allows the contract for hearings...

Should read:

This is <u>a second amendment to the</u> agreement that allows the contract for hearings...

Summary and Explanation/Background:

Currently reads:

The attached Interlocal Agreement with the City of North Lauderdale...

Should read:

The attached <u>Second Amendment to the</u> Interlocal Agreement with the City of North Lauderdale...